

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान मणिपुर NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MANIPUR

Imphal, Manipur, Ph. (0385) 2058566 / 2445812

E-mail:- <u>director@nitmanipur.ac.in</u>, Website: <u>www.nitmanipur.ac.in</u> An Autonomous Institute under MHRD, Govt. of India.

<u>CIRCULAR</u> Imphal, the 19th March, 2020

No. NITM.1/(227-Estt)/TEQIP-III/2018 (Part I)/RC-162 This is for information of all the students of NIT Manipur that Govt. of India has initiated an online education programme called "SWAYAM". It provides curriculum of 33 disciplines of Engineering. For all details in this regard, www.swayam.gov.in may please be visited.

Therefore, all the students are requested to go through the course of their interest in the SWAYAM platform and draw maximum benefits from these free courses.

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Prof. Kh. Manglem Singh) Registrar (i/c)

Copy for kind information to:

- 1. PS to the Director, NIT Manipur
- 2. HoDs & Deans, NIT Manipur for info. & circulation to all students.
- 3. Asst. Registrars, NIT Manipur
- 4. Notice board
- 5. Copy to file no. NITM.1/(7-Estt)/Order/2019
- 6. CF/GF